

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, I&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Sub: Re-framing of Divisional Level Technical Committees in Fisheries Department in UT of J&K

Ref: Order No: 167- Fisheries of 2024 dated: 28.05.2024

Order No: 33 of Fisheries of 2024

Dated: 15 -08-2024

In view of the transfers/reshuffle of District/Project Officers of the Department, the two Divisional Level Technical committees each for Jammu and Kashmir Divisions constituted vide Order No. 167-Fisheries of 2024 dated: 28.05.2024 are hereby reframed as under;

Kashmir Division

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries, North Kashmir Division.
- 2. Sr. Project Officer Marketing Kashmir
- 3. Assistant Director Fisheries Pulwama
- 4. Assistant Director Fisheries Kupwara
- Assistant Director Fisheries, Srinagar
- Inspector Fisheries Ananthag

Jammu Division.

- Joint Director Fisheries Central Jammu
- Chief Project Officer, NFSF Kathua.
- 3. Assistant Director Fisheries Jammu
- Senior Project Officer Marketing Jammu
- 5. Assistant Director Fisheries, Kathua
- Fisheries Development Officer, Poonch
- TO to Joint Director Fisheries, Central Jammu

The mandate of these committee shall remain same as described in the Order No 167-Fisheries of 2024 dated: 28.05.2024.

Sd/(Ab. Majid Tak)
Director Fisheries, J&K
Dated: (5) -08-2024

No: DOF-Tech/2024-05

Copy to the;

1. Joint Director Fisheries (All) Kashmir / Jammu

CPO/DDF/ADF/SPO/FDO/AO; ______for information

3. All committee members for information and necessary action

 Private Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department Civil Sectt for information of the worthy Principal Secretary

Adm Section / Order file

Manzoor Ahmad Samoon Deputy Director Fisheries, Central